
 

List of the programs organized under Entrepreneurship Development Cell 

(2020-2021) 

Sr.  

No

. 

Description of activity Name of organization Duration 

Department who 

organized the 

activity 

Activity Head 

No. of 

participa

nts 

 

1 

Webinar to Students on 

E-Awareness for on line 

Activity 

Mrs. S. T. Shaikh, 

Computer Science 

Department 

14/7/202

0 to 

23/7/202

0 

Computer Science 1480 

2 
On line workshop on 

Angular JS  

Mr. Rohit Shah, Barclays 

Company, Pune 

1/8/2020 

2/8/2020 

8/8/2020 

9/8/2020 

 

Mr. R. A. Shah 

Computer Science 
146 

3 

On line Webinar on 

Carrier opportunities in 

Paramedics and 

Healthcare service 

industries 

Mr. Samir Joshi 6/8/2020 
Board of students, 

SPPU, Pune 
500 

4 

On line Webinar on  

opportunities for 

Entrepreneur after 

COVID-19 

Mr. Devanand Londhe 8/8/2020 
Board of students, 

SPPU, Pune 
450 

 

5 

On line training on 

“Quality control 

Techniques in 

Pharmaceuticals 

industries” 

Qedge Consultancy and 

Training, Pune 

17/08/20

20 

18/08/20

20 

Dr. Sunil T. Pawar 

Microbiology 
65 

6 
On line SAGE Software 

training Program 
Dr. Anil Khairnae, Pune 

8/11/202

0 

9/11/202

0 

 

Mr. S. R. Puranik 

Mathematics 
71 

7 

E-training Workshop on 

“Computational & 

System Biology” and 

“Data Classification” 

Dr. P. D. Patil, Gondiya 

Mr. U. D. Chaidhari 

10/11/20

20 

Mrs. Patil  

Botany 
164 

8 
Online workshop on 

“Basic Counseling Skills” 

NEA life Centre for 

Behavioral Sciences & 

Skill Development, Pune 

10/11/20

20 to 

13/11/20

20 

Dr. Dhame G. M. 

Psychology 

 

43 

9 

 Training Program 

“Import – Export 

Management”  

Mr. Vikas 

Nagawade,Direcor Poonar 

Trade Tech LPP ,Pune   

27/11/20

20 

Mrs. Deepali Anpat.   

BBA  
71 

10 

On line training program 

on “ Arduino 

Programming” 

 M. S. Kavedia, Mumbai 

5/12/202

0 

6/12/202

0 

Dr. A. M. Pawar 

Electronics 
147 



11 
On line training 

“ASP.Net” 

Mr. Vishal Ingale 

VNS Global Services, 

Pune 

6/12/202

0 

Mrs. Rupali Babar 

BCA 
57 

12 

On line training on 

“Application of Computer 

Vision with Python” 

Mr. Akhilesh Kakade, 

Bangalore  

12/12/20

20  

13/12/20

20 

Mr. U. D. 

Chaudhari 

Computer Science  

45 

Total  No. of Students benefited  3239 
                                                                 

 

 

   Dr. Vikas C. KaKade  

                                        Chairman, Entrepreneurship Development Cell 


