## List of the programs organized under Entrepreneurship Development Cell (2020-2021)

Sr. No	Description of activity	Name of organization	Duration	Department who organized the activity Activity Head	No. of participa nts
1	Webinar to Students on E-Awareness for on line Activity	Mrs. S. T. Shaikh, Computer Science Department	14/7/202 0 to 23/7/202 0	Computer Science	1480
2	On line workshop on Angular JS	Mr. Rohit Shah, Barclays Company, Pune	1/8/2020 2/8/2020 8/8/2020 9/8/2020	Mr. R. A. Shah Computer Science	146
3	On line Webinar on Carrier opportunities in Paramedics and Healthcare service industries	Mr. Samir Joshi	6/8/2020	Board of students, SPPU, Pune	500
4	On line Webinar on opportunities for Entrepreneur after COVID-19	Mr. Devanand Londhe	8/8/2020	Board of students, SPPU, Pune	450
5	On line training on "Quality control Techniques in Pharmaceuticals industries"	Qedge Consultancy and Training, Pune	17/08/20 20 18/08/20 20	Dr. Sunil T. Pawar Microbiology	65
6	On line SAGE Software training Program	Dr. Anil Khairnae, Pune	8/11/202 0 9/11/202 0	Mr. S. R. Puranik Mathematics	71
7	E-training Workshop on "Computational & System Biology" and "Data Classification"	Dr. P. D. Patil, Gondiya Mr. U. D. Chaidhari	10/11/20 20	Mrs. Patil Botany	164
8	Online workshop on "Basic Counseling Skills"	NEA life Centre for Behavioral Sciences & Skill Development, Pune	10/11/20 20 to 13/11/20 20	Dr. Dhame G. M. Psychology	43
9	Training Program "Import – Export Management"	Mr. Vikas Nagawade,Direcor Poonar Trade Tech LPP ,Pune	27/11/20 20	Mrs. Deepali Anpat. BBA	71
10	On line training program on "Arduino Programming"	M. S. Kavedia, Mumbai	5/12/202 0 6/12/202 0	Dr. A. M. Pawar Electronics	147

11	On line training "ASP.Net"	Mr. Vishal Ingale VNS Global Services, Pune	6/12/202	Mrs. Rupali Babar BCA	57	
12	On line training on "Application of Computer Vision with Python"	Mr. Akhilesh Kakade, Bangalore	12/12/20 20 13/12/20 20	Mr. U. D. Chaudhari Computer Science	45	
Total No. of Students benefited						

Dr. Vikas C. KaKade Chairman, Entrepreneurship Development Cell